PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
WELLS BLOOMFIELD, LLC
2 ERIK CIRCLE, P. O. Box 280 Verdi, NV 89439
telephone: 775-689-5707 fax: 775-689-5976
p/n 75854 Rev. E   ECN-13387             M622    071116   cps
622
OWNERS MANUAL

8782XLCAk    120 1500 12.5  NEMA 5-15P
8783 AIRPOT  120 1800 15   NEMA 5-15P
8783CAk    120 1500 12.5  NEMA 5-15P
8785 AIRPOT  120 1800 15   NEMA 5-15P
8785CAk    120 1500 12.5  NEMA 5-15P
8785XL    120 1800 15   NEMA 5-15P
8785XLPI    240 1800 7.5  NEMA 1-15P (non-polarized)
8786 THERMAL  115/230  3500 15   NONE
    4 WIRE
8788 AIRPOT  115/230 3500 5   NONE
    4 WIRE
k  Meets Canadian standards.
SPECIFICATIONS
This manual applies to the following Wells Bloomfield Gourmet 1000™ products:
8778 8778CA 8778ACA
8780 8780AC 8780ACA 8780CA 8780JCA 8780NFCA
8782 8782A 8782ACA 8782CA 8782FCCA 8782JCA 8782L
 8782LCA 8782NFCA 8782XL 8782XLCA 8782XLCA
8783 8783CA
8785 8785ACA 8785JCA 8785XL 8785CA 8785L 8785XLPI
 8785XL 8785XLACA 8785XLCA
8786 8786A 8786J
8788 8788KFT 8788L 8788WA
1
62
2
75